

11.01.2024

Present: Sh. Ajay Uppal, ld. counsel for plaintiff.
Sh. Manoj Kumar, proxy for Sh. B.S. Panwar, ld. counsel for defendant.

Since matter was fixed for replication, admission-denial of documents and framing of issues.

At this stage, ld. Counsel for plaintiff filed replication alongwith replication to reply of the defendant to the application u/o 39 rule 1 and 2 CPC. It be taken on record. Copy supplied.

At this stage, proxy counsel for defendant submits that he has received copy of replication of plaintiff to reply of the defendant to the application u/o 39 rule 1 and 2 CPC today itself and seeks time to argue on the application.

Matter is adjourned.

Matter be listed for admission-denial of documents and framing of issues as well as for arguments on application u/o 39 rule 1 and 2 CPC on 07.03.2024.

(RAMESH KUMAR-II)
ADJ-01/KKD Court/Delhi
11.01.2024