

18.04.2024

Present : Sh. Alok Sharma proxy counsel for Sh. Tushar Sharma Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.
Sh. Pankaj Chauhan Ld. Counsel for all defendants.

Counsel for defendants submits that defendant no. 1 has expired.

Proxy counsel for plaintiff seeks some more time to move application for impleading LR's of deceased defendant no. 1. Heard. Time is granted.

Matter is adjourned.

Matter be listed for further proceedings on 20.05.2024.

(Ramesh Kumar II)
Additional District Judge-01
SHD/KKD/Delhi/18.04.2024