

22.04.2025.

Present : Sh. Tushar Sharma Ld. Counsel for plaintiff through VC.
Plaintiff in person.
None for D1 (**since expired**).
Sh. Pankaj Chauhan Ld. Counsel for D2 to D4.

Today, matter is listed for reply and arguments on application u/o 39 R 2 A CPC filed by plaintiff.

At this stage, Ld. Counsel for D2 to D4 seeks some more time to file reply to the aforesaid application. Heard. In the interest of justice, last opportunity is granted to D2 to D4 to file reply to the aforesaid application on or before NDOH, with advance copy to the opposite party, failing which, matter shall proceed in accordance with law.

Matter is adjourned.

Matter be listed for reply and arguments on aforesaid application on 29.07.2025. NDOH is given as per convenience of the Ld. Counsels for the parties.

(Gaurav)
District Judge-01/ SHD
KKD/Delhi/22.04.2025.(ch)