

7 CS 440/23

RAKESH YADAV AND ANR Vs. PRIYA SHRIVASTAV

14.10.2025

Present:- Sh. Ajay Uppal, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff through VC.
None for defendant.

Today, matter is listed for report of LC.

At this stage, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff submits that the present matter is still pending before the Ld. LC for recording of defence evidence and therefore, request for adjournment. Heard. Allowed.

At request, matter is adjourned.

Put up for report of LC on 03.12.2025.

(Gaurav)
District Judge-01/ SHD
KKD/Delhi/14.10.2025