

CS No. 440/23
Rakesh & Anr. vs. Priya

15.05.2026

Present : Sh. Lalit Kumar and Sh. Ajay Uppal Ld. Counsels for
plaintiff.
None for defendants.

Today, matter is listed for final arguments.

Part final arguments heard on behalf of plaintiff.

As none is present for defendants, matter is adjourned.

Matter be listed for further final arguments on 05.06.2026.

(Gaurav)
District Judge-01/ SHD
KKD/Delhi/15.05.2026