

CS No. 440/23
Rakesh Yadav & Anr. vs. Priya Srivastava

21.07.2026

Present : Sh. Ajay Uppal Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.
Md. Nadim Ali Ld. proxy counsel for defendants.

Today, matter is listed for judgment.

Written submissions filed on behalf of plaintiff. Same
be taken on record. Copy supplied.

Defendant is also at liberty to file written arguments,
if any, by NDOH with advance copy to the opposite party.

To come up for judgment on 24.07.2026.

(Gaurav)
District Judge-01/ SHD
KKD/Delhi/21.07.2026